
Arts, Commission on the

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Commission on the Arts 1,689,700 1,657,500 1,976,200 2,060,400 1,866,800 1,749,100

Total 1,689,700 1,657,500 1,976,200 2,060,400 1,866,800 1,749,100

By Fund Source

General 894,800 884,000 787,600 721,800 942,600 712,200
Dedicated 0 9,800 293,000 293,000 0 0
Federal 692,700 752,000 793,400 943,400 822,000 934,700
Other 102,200 11,700 102,200 102,200 102,200 102,200

Total 1,689,700 1,657,500 1,976,200 2,060,400 1,866,800 1,749,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 645,900 638,100 621,300 614,600 630,900 595,300
Operating Expenditures 321,500 312,700 372,400 461,400 395,100 422,400
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 6,400 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 722,300 706,700 982,500 984,400 834,400 731,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,689,700 1,657,500 1,976,200 2,060,400 1,866,800 1,749,100

FTP Positions 10.0011.0011.0011.0011.0011.00
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Arts, Commission on the

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

787,60011.00 1,976,2003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 11.00 787,600 1,976,200

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (65,800) 84,200

1,976,20011.005.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 787,600 721,80011.00 2,060,400

1,976,20011.007.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 787,600 721,80011.00 2,060,400

6,5000.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (1.00) 0 0

00.00 (298,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 6,700 (292,100)

1,677,40011.009.00  FY 2011 Base 794,100 728,50010.00 1,768,300

5,1000.00 10,20010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (3,100) (6,200)

33,8000.00 67,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

6,4000.00 6,40010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

2000.00 40010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 200 400

3,0000.00 5,20010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

1,766,80011.0011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 842,600 725,60010.00 1,762,500

Commission on the Arts
50,000 00.000.00 50,000 0Operating and Expenditures12.01

50,000 00.000.00 50,000 0Grants to Organizations and Individuals12.02

0 6000.000.00 0 600Lease Escalation12.03

0 (14,000)0.000.00 0 (14,000)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

1,866,80011.0013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 942,600 712,20010.00 1,749,100

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(1.00) (75,400)155,000 (227,100)(109,400)

0.00% -9.09% -9.57%19.68% -5.54% -11.49%
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